

# Department of Public Works **City Engineering Division**

Robert F. Phillips, P.E. City Engineer rphillips@cityofmadison.com

Prequalification for Public Works Construction and to Work in the Public Right of Way Within the City of Madison

City-County Building, Room 115 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Madison, Wisconsin 53703

608-266-4751

608-264-9275 Fax

Tuesday, August 17, 202	ı uesaa	ν.	Α	ua	เนะ	37	1	1.	2	UZ
-------------------------	---------	----	---	----	-----	----	---	----	---	----

F	irm:	Freiberg's Hardscaping	Phone:	608-509-277	2					
С	ontact:	Tony White Freiberg	Fax:							
Α	ddress:	902 Royster Oaks Dr Apt 307								
		Madison WI 53714								
E	mail:	freibergshardscaping@gmail.com	License No:	LPC2020263	3-02314					
					Conditionally Approved					
Α	Request Lice Property Own	ay for Private	☑							
В	Request Lice Agreements	ense to bid on Public Works contracts or work on Public Works co	ontracts and / or Priva	ate Developer						
С		ense to obtain permits to work in the Public Right of Way for Utiliti Boring, Traffic Control, etc.	es or others, typically	y requiring						
Pre	equalification l	Expires 03/01/2022 or when below conditions are no longer satis	fied.							
in a	a Class A App	s conditionally approved to bid on Contracts subject to Best Valuerenticeship Program for each separate apprenticeable trade or cicipate in such program for the duration of the project; or 2. The	lassification in which	it employs cra	ft employees and					

#### Affirmative Action Plan in Accordance with Madison General Ordinance 32.02 (9).

#### **Expires:** AA Status: Not Required

This approval is subject to maintaining an Approved Affirmative Action Plan. The Contractor shall note that the Affirmative Action Plan may expire prior to expiration of the prequalification. This prequalification shall be revoked if the Affirmative Action Plan is not maintained.

### Certificate of Insurance Expiration Date: 07/29/2022

This approval is subject to maintaining the insurance requirements as required by City of Madison Schedule B. This prequalification shall be revoked if the required insurance is not maintained.

#### For Category A, \$5000 bond Expires: 06/30/2022

For Category A above, this approval is subject to maintaining a \$5,000 bond to the City of Madison. This prequalification shall be revoked if the required bond is not maintained.

This approval shall be revoked if any of the causes for disqualification per Section 102.2 of the Standard Specifications of Public Works Construction entitled 'Disqualifications of Bidders' apply.

## **Licensed as Contractor for Private Property Owners**

Landscaping Pavers/Other (No fee required)

In accordance with Madison General Ordinance Section 33.07(7)(o), the Contractor may appeal this decision to the Board of Public Works by delivery of a letter to the City Engineer within 15 days of the date of this notice.